229-225-4380

229-225-5012 Fax

## Thomas County Board of Education Agenda March 12, 2024, 7:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Devotional – Dr. Nikki Smith, teacher at Thomas County Central High School
- III. Pledge of Allegiance – Harris Palmer, student at Thomas County Middle School
- IV. Approval of Consent Agenda
  - A. Agenda
  - B. Minutes: February 13
  - C. Upcoming meeting: April 16 regular meeting
  - D. Resolutions for outstanding students
  - E. Fundraising requests
  - F. Out-of-district students
- V. Superintendent's Report
  - A. School Board Appreciation Week: March 11-15
  - B. Recognition of outstanding students
  - C. Athletic Program Updates
  - D. Facilities Updates Dr. Jim Rehberg
  - E. Financial report Joey Holland
- VI. **Public Participation** 
  - A. No individual provided the 24 hour notice required as a condition of addressing the Board
- VII. **New Business** 
  - A. Bid recommendation for bus radio replacement project
  - B. Executive Session for Personnel
  - C. End Executive Session
  - D. Personnel report including FY 2025 renewals
    - 1. Approval of renewal rosters as listed for FY 2025 including administrative appointments, all schools, and the Pathways GNETS Program
    - 2. Approval of Allison NeSmith as parent engagement coordinator/athletic liaison at Thomas County Central High School; Mr. NeSmith shall abstain.
    - 3. Approval of Lauren Hopper as teacher at Garrison-Pilcher Elementary School; Mr. Hopper shall abstain.
    - 4. Approval of Hannah Stone as teacher at Cross Creek Elementary School; Mrs. West shall abstain
- VIII. Adjournment